STOPFELDORNO	County of El Dorado330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/Legislation Details				
File #:	21-0481	Version: 1			·
Туре:	Agenda Item		Status:	Approved	
File created:	3/18/2021		In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	5/4/2021		Final action:	5/4/2021	
Title:	Department of Transportation recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign the Agreement between the El Dorado County Transportation Commission and County of El Dorado for Fiscal Year 2020-21 Surface Transportation Block Grant Program Exchange Funds (X21-6157(073)) in the amount of \$580,670.				
_	FUNDING: Surface Transportation Block Grant Program Exchange Funds (X21-6157(073)).				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. A - Counsel Approval, 2. B - X21-6157(073), 3. Executed Agreement between El Dorado Transporation Commission and El Dorado County Department of Transportation.pdf				
Date	Ver. Action E	Зу	Act	ion	Result
5/4/2021	1 Board o	of Supervisors	Ар	proved	Pass